10
A wide range of features are included in the ‘K’ Series as standard to enhance
machine performance and cycle efficiency. These include:
• 8-program touchscreen control system – see page 17 for details
• Internal data archiving – see page 17 for details
• Water jacketed chamber for exceptional cooling efficiency
• Water conservation system and exhaust condensate
• Load-sensed process timer

Submerged heaters within the chamber generate steam. The chamber water can be
topped up periodically, either manually or automatically.
Sensors within the chamber prevent the cycle from starting or continuing if there is
insufficient water.
Unless the door is properly closed and locked, the cycle cannot be started.
At the end of the cycle, the door will not be released until both temperature and
pressure have reached safe pre-set levels.
All models incorporate an easy-glide vertical sliding door and all models have been
designed to fit through as standard width door.
Touchclave-Lab ‘F’ Series
Designed to offer a rectangular chamber and a high level of standard features at a more
affordable price, our Touchclave-Lab ‘F’ Series represents excellent value for money.
12
Technical and Ordering Information
Model Chamber litres Loading Steam Generation Chamber dims, mm HWD Overall dims, mm HWD Weight, kg Shelves/ positions
TC/150/F 150 Front In-Chamber 600 x 500 x 500 1815 x 720 x 1100 370 2/4
TC/150/KE 150 Front Integral Steam Generator 600 x 500 x 500 1815 x 720 x 1100 400 2/4
TC/150/KS 150 Front Direct Steam Supply 600 x 500 x 500 1815 x 720 x 1100 360 2/4
TC/200/F 200 Front In-Chamber 600 x 500 x 660 1815 x 720 x 1200 450 2/4
TC/200/KE 200 Front Integral Steam Generator 600 x 500 x 660 1815 x 720 x 1200 480 2/4
TC/200/KS 200 Front Direct Steam Supply 600 x 500 x 660 1815 x 720 x 1200 440 2/4
TC/300/F 300 Front In-Chamber 600 x 500 x 1000 1815 x 720 x 1350 620 2/4^
TC/300/KE 300 Front Integral Steam Generator 600 x 500 x 1000 1815 x 720 x 1350 650 2/4^
TC/300/KS 300 Front Direct Steam Supply 600 x 500 x 1000 1815 x 720 x 1350 610 2/4^
Models and Options/Accessories
K Models
Capacity/Steam
Generation Method
150-litres 200-litres 300-litres
Integral
steam
generator
Direct steam Integral
steam
generator
Direct steam Integral
steam
generator
Direct steam
Standard TC/150/KE1 TC/150/KS6 TC/200/KE1 TC/200/KS6 TC/300/KE1 TC/300/KS6
Enhancement Packages
Pre/post vacuum system
(50mbar) and (for KE models)
constant standby steam
generator
TC/150/KE3 TC/150/KS7 TC/200/KE3 TC/200/KS7 TC/300/KE3 TC/300/KS7
Pre/post vacuum system
(50mbarA) with steam jacket
and (for KE models) constant
standby steam generator
TC/150/KE5 TC/150/KS9 TC/200/KE5 TC/200/KS9 TC/300/KE5 TC/300/KS9
Touchclave-Lab Technical Information
Capacity/Steam
Generation Method
150-litres 200-litres 300-litres
In-Chamber Heaters
Standard TC/150/F1 TC/200/F1 TC/300/F1
Enhancement Packages
Standard-Plus (includes automatic
water fill and condensate unit)
TC/150/F7 TC/200/F7 TC/300/F7